2012 Emerald City Hustle 5K

Age Group Results

September 15, 2012



Results by T&H Timing. 


	5K Run

	Female Open Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Jennifer Menclewicz
	
	7266
	26
	12
	21:22.1
	6:54/M

	 

	Male Open Winners

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Adam Higgins
	
	7457
	30
	1
	17:28.4
	5:38/M

	 

	Male 1 to 10

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Scott Pejie
	
	7473
	7
	57
	28:17.6
	9:07/M

	 

	Female 11 to 14

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Rachel Pulliam
	Westville IN
	7806
	13
	131
	44:32.8
	14:22/M

	 

	Male 11 to 14

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Jared Gengnagel
	
	7455
	12
	54
	27:30.9
	8:52/M

	2
	Kalieb Jones
	Westville IN
	7762
	11
	132
	44:38.9
	14:24/M

	 

	Female 15 to 18

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Sydney Cooley
	Chesterton IN
	7721
	17
	93
	35:34.1
	11:28/M

	 

	Male 15 to 18

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Justin Wicker
	
	7459
	18
	6
	20:09.7
	6:30/M

	2
	Justin Morningstar
	
	6915
	15
	50
	27:24.5
	8:50/M

	 

	Female 19 to 24

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Ashlee Stanley
	Portage IN
	7823
	22
	69
	30:24.4
	9:48/M

	2
	Melissa Baeza
	Chesterton IN
	7707
	24
	84
	32:28.3
	10:28/M

	3
	Rebecca Krankvich
	Crown Point IN
	7769
	24
	119
	42:01.2
	13:33/M

	 

	Male 19 to 24

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Jay Doane
	Valparaiso IN
	7729
	19
	4
	18:46.4
	6:03/M

	2
	Josh Fairchild
	Plymouth IN
	7735
	20
	21
	23:20.5
	7:32/M

	3
	Drew Schmidt
	Dyer IN
	7817
	23
	25
	23:42.9
	7:39/M

	 

	Female 25 to 29

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Jen Feterick
	Frankfort IN
	7736
	28
	29
	24:37.8
	7:56/M

	2
	Alexandra Penry
	Valparaiso IN
	7804
	27
	48
	27:17.4
	8:48/M

	3
	Ashley Hall
	Chesterton IN
	7747
	27
	49
	27:19.4
	8:49/M

	4
	Amanda Hirsch
	Chesterton IN
	7754
	25
	82
	31:58.3
	10:19/M

	5
	Victoria Kraus
	Hammond IN
	7770
	25
	83
	32:27.9
	10:28/M

	6
	Alexia Yelton
	Chesterton IN
	7843
	27
	85
	32:36.1
	10:31/M

	7
	Kristen Zakutansky
	Valparaiso IN
	7844
	29
	96
	36:11.5
	11:40/M

	8
	celeste tiberi
	dyer IN
	7826
	25
	100
	36:19.4
	11:43/M

	9
	Breanna Dunham
	Park Forest IL
	7732
	27
	101
	36:32.6
	11:47/M

	10
	Tarin Milligan
	Valparaiso IN
	7790
	26
	110
	37:24.3
	12:04/M

	11
	Melissa Diekelmann
	Munster IN
	7727
	27
	113
	40:30.4
	13:04/M

	12
	sierah rizer
	VALPARAISO IN
	7810
	26
	133
	44:44.3
	14:26/M

	13
	Hilary Ledbetter
	Porter IN
	7780
	27
	153
	50:45.4
	16:22/M

	 

	Male 25 to 29

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Alex Chilerss
	
	7463
	25
	43
	26:55.4
	8:41/M

	2
	Anthony Olivarez
	Valparaiso IN
	7797
	29
	80
	31:46.3
	10:15/M

	3
	Sean Hall
	Chesterton IN
	7748
	27
	81
	31:46.9
	10:15/M

	4
	Michael Tiberi
	Munster IN
	7827
	27
	99
	36:19.4
	11:43/M

	 

	Female 30 to 34

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Pam Sundra
	Romeoville IL
	7824
	33
	16
	22:44.3
	7:20/M

	2
	sarah olivarez
	Valparaiso IN
	7796
	31
	37
	26:07.2
	8:25/M

	3
	Marie Fessler
	
	7458
	30
	55
	28:01.4
	9:02/M

	4
	Lisa Krause
	Champaign IL
	7772
	30
	56
	28:09.2
	9:05/M

	5
	Jeannine Wolfe
	
	7262
	31
	66
	29:53.1
	9:38/M

	6
	Misty Oatsrall
	
	7474
	33
	89
	34:27.5
	11:07/M

	7
	Jessie Amodei
	Chesterton IN
	7702
	31
	91
	35:29.9
	11:27/M

	8
	Angelica Diaz
	
	7462
	31
	95
	36:11.2
	11:40/M

	9
	Carol Blouir
	Westville IN
	7712
	34
	102
	36:38.1
	11:49/M

	10
	Sarah Woodrick
	Westville IN
	7842
	34
	104
	36:45.1
	11:51/M

	11
	Brandi Anstine
	Valparaiso IN
	7704
	30
	107
	36:58.9
	11:55/M

	12
	Sara Augustine
	Portage IN
	7705
	33
	108
	36:59.7
	11:56/M

	13
	Angie Tarpley
	Porter IN
	7825
	30
	112
	40:22.9
	13:01/M

	14
	Amber Welch
	Portage IN
	7837
	33
	124
	42:42.9
	13:46/M

	15
	Kimberly Sisk
	Portage IN
	7821
	30
	125
	42:47.1
	13:48/M

	16
	Jennifer Jones
	Westville IN
	7761
	34
	130
	44:29.2
	14:21/M

	17
	Tonya Garland
	Chesterton IN
	7741
	30
	144
	49:03.3
	15:49/M

	18
	Shawn Schroeder
	Valparaiso IN
	7819
	32
	154
	51:06.9
	16:29/M

	19
	Dana Krieger
	Chesterton IN
	7774
	30
	161
	55:19.4
	17:51/M

	20
	Amanda Dudek
	Porter IN
	7731
	34
	162
	55:19.4
	17:51/M

	 

	Male 30 to 34

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Peter Rokosz
	
	6780
	30
	34
	25:37.6
	8:16/M

	2
	Evan Kroft
	Chicago IL
	7775
	32
	35
	25:43.9
	8:18/M

	3
	Kuhrt Schroeder
	Valparaiso IN
	7818
	32
	42
	26:47.3
	8:38/M

	4
	Paul Parsons
	Valparaiso IN
	7802
	34
	106
	36:51.2
	11:53/M

	5
	Nathan Welch
	Portage IN
	7838
	33
	123
	42:42.6
	13:46/M

	 

	Female 35 to 39

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Kyle Mikalene
	Valparaiso IN
	7787
	36
	17
	22:45.1
	7:20/M

	2
	Angie Tursman
	
	7466
	35
	26
	23:49.5
	7:41/M

	3
	Emily Bright
	Plymouth MI
	7716
	36
	32
	25:13.2
	8:08/M

	4
	Andrea Jorgensen
	Valparaiso IN
	7763
	36
	36
	26:04.4
	8:25/M

	5
	Allison Kroft
	Chesterton IN
	7777
	38
	59
	28:19.1
	9:08/M

	6
	Chastity Austin
	Chesterton IN
	7706
	38
	64
	29:33.6
	9:32/M

	7
	Lesley Green
	Porter IN
	7745
	36
	67
	29:57.9
	9:40/M

	8
	Jenny Pejie
	
	7472
	38
	78
	31:38.7
	10:12/M

	9
	Jennifer Quaglia
	Lowell IN
	7807
	38
	79
	31:44.4
	10:14/M

	10
	Victoria Brubaker
	
	6924
	36
	94
	35:38.7
	11:30/M

	11
	Amy Parsons
	Valparaiso IN
	7801
	39
	105
	36:50.7
	11:53/M

	12
	Melisa Coulter
	Valparaiso IN
	7724
	39
	136
	47:31.9
	15:20/M

	13
	Anna Barnett
	Columbus IN
	7708
	38
	146
	49:15.4
	15:53/M

	14
	Tina McDowell
	Hebron IN
	7784
	36
	158
	51:36.3
	16:39/M

	 

	Male 35 to 39

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Ryan Kwiecinski
	
	7253
	37
	2
	18:28.3
	5:57/M

	2
	Ralph Nurse
	
	7468
	35
	3
	18:38.6
	6:01/M

	3
	Adam Magyar
	Homewood IL
	7782
	36
	5
	19:25.4
	6:16/M

	4
	William Green
	
	6908
	36
	7
	20:16.8
	6:32/M

	5
	Michael Bongiovanni
	Chesterton IN
	7714
	38
	13
	22:29.8
	7:15/M

	6
	Scott Gengnagel
	
	7454
	35
	14
	22:41.1
	7:19/M

	7
	Douglas Pauley
	Chesterton IN
	7803
	36
	28
	24:26.4
	7:53/M

	8
	Nicholas Macker
	Chesterton IN
	7781
	38
	30
	24:53.4
	8:02/M

	9
	Tim Savage
	Porter IN
	7813
	35
	40
	26:30.9
	8:33/M

	10
	Kenneth Vaughn
	Valparaiso IN
	7829
	39
	45
	27:05.9
	8:44/M

	11
	Tim Blouir
	Westville IN
	7711
	35
	98
	36:16.1
	11:42/M

	12
	Chris Poplawski
	
	7465
	35
	126
	42:51.2
	13:49/M

	13
	Pete Moran
	Not given N/G
	7792
	39
	156
	51:32.2
	16:37/M

	 

	Female 40 to 44

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Victoria Vinet
	Chesterton IN
	7831
	41
	23
	23:34.1
	7:36/M

	2
	Lizette Driscoll
	Chesterton IN
	7730
	40
	33
	25:16.5
	8:09/M

	3
	Jennifer Smock
	Porter IN
	7822
	44
	65
	29:36.9
	9:33/M

	4
	Jen Rogers
	Crown Point IN
	7811
	42
	74
	31:28.2
	10:09/M

	5
	Deb Morningstar
	
	6914
	43
	76
	31:31.4
	10:10/M

	6
	Melissa Pacilio
	Porter IN
	7798
	42
	87
	33:50.4
	10:55/M

	7
	Tracey Dibble
	Porter IN
	7726
	41
	90
	35:00.9
	11:17/M

	8
	Karen Scheidenberger
	Valparaiso IN
	7814
	44
	103
	36:42.6
	11:50/M

	9
	Deanna Riley
	Porter IN
	7809
	41
	118
	41:44.2
	13:28/M

	10
	Jennifer Courtney
	Portage IN
	7725
	40
	139
	48:32.1
	15:39/M

	 

	Male 40 to 44

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Jim Krause
	Valparaiso IN
	7771
	42
	9
	20:26.1
	6:35/M

	2
	Brad Zolla
	
	7469
	43
	10
	20:53.9
	6:44/M

	3
	Daniel Vinet
	Chesterton IN
	7830
	41
	20
	23:02.4
	7:26/M

	4
	Rich Gardner
	Chesterton IN
	7739
	44
	44
	26:58.1
	8:42/M

	5
	Derek Yeager
	
	7461
	42
	62
	29:08.8
	9:24/M

	6
	Felix Baeza
	
	7460
	44
	68
	30:07.6
	9:43/M

	7
	Ron Misiunas
	Schererville IN
	7791
	44
	77
	31:31.6
	10:10/M

	8
	John Coulter
	Valparaiso IN
	7723
	44
	86
	33:27.2
	10:47/M

	 

	Female 45 to 49

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Lisa Huppman
	Valparaiso IN
	7759
	48
	18
	22:46.9
	7:21/M

	2
	Mary Jo Branco
	Warsaw IN
	7715
	49
	27
	24:14.4
	7:49/M

	3
	Mary Smith
	
	7467
	46
	31
	25:03.9
	8:05/M

	4
	Rhonda Doane
	Valparaiso IN
	7728
	46
	46
	27:07.9
	8:45/M

	5
	Tina Sopher
	
	7470
	45
	61
	28:56.4
	9:20/M

	6
	Deanna Albano
	Chesterton IN
	7701
	48
	70
	30:28.2
	9:50/M

	7
	Caroline Ward
	Chesterton IN
	7833
	49
	72
	31:12.5
	10:04/M

	8
	Tami Miller
	Joliet IL
	7789
	48
	122
	42:23.7
	13:40/M

	9
	Brijean Hogge
	Burns Harbor IN
	7755
	47
	128
	43:30.7
	14:02/M

	10
	Deborah Beard
	Chesterton IN
	7710
	49
	141
	48:36.4
	15:41/M

	11
	Julie Hughes
	Columbus IN
	7757
	48
	147
	49:15.6
	15:53/M

	12
	Stephanie Sigler
	Chesterton IN
	7820
	45
	159
	51:36.3
	16:39/M

	13
	Margo Cooley
	Chesterton IN
	7722
	48
	166
	57:20.7
	18:30/M

	 

	Male 45 to 49

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Steve Lawson
	Chesterton IN
	7778
	47
	8
	20:22.6
	6:34/M

	2
	John Sakelaris
	
	7471
	47
	11
	20:58.4
	6:46/M

	3
	DAVID WOLFE
	HIGHLAND IN
	7841
	47
	41
	26:45.9
	8:38/M

	4
	Frank Kustael
	
	7355
	49
	51
	27:25.1
	8:51/M

	5
	Scott Marvel
	
	7464
	49
	53
	27:26.8
	8:51/M

	6
	Tony Pacilio
	Porter IN
	7799
	45
	88
	33:51.9
	10:55/M

	7
	Zach Green
	Porter IN
	7746
	46
	111
	39:47.7
	12:50/M

	8
	Danny Ioannidis
	Porter IN
	7760
	45
	115
	40:50.5
	13:10/M

	 

	Female 50 to 54

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Kathy Catherman
	Valparaiso IN
	7717
	54
	52
	27:26.6
	8:51/M

	2
	Cindy Pagels
	Michigan City IN
	7800
	54
	73
	31:15.6
	10:05/M

	3
	Nancy Ward
	Frankfort IN
	7835
	52
	92
	35:30.6
	11:27/M

	4
	Jill Hunt
	Valparaiso IN
	7758
	53
	97
	36:15.2
	11:42/M

	5
	Kalee Krankvich
	Crown Point IN
	7768
	51
	135
	47:31.9
	15:20/M

	6
	Roben Gottschlich
	Valparaiso IN
	7744
	53
	155
	51:07.7
	16:29/M

	7
	Tamara McKay
	Owosso MI
	7786
	50
	165
	57:19.4
	18:29/M

	8
	ROSE CLEMANS
	VALPARAISO IN
	7718
	50
	168
	1:02:43.9
	20:14/M

	 

	Male 50 to 54

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Joe Ward
	Chesterton IN
	7834
	50
	15
	22:42.7
	7:19/M

	2
	James Miller
	Joliet IL
	7788
	54
	38
	26:16.5
	8:28/M

	 

	Female 55 to 59

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Kathy Hilbrich
	
	7475
	58
	47
	27:15.1
	8:47/M

	2
	Kathy Hilbrich
	
	7476
	58
	58
	28:17.9
	9:07/M

	3
	Jeanne Blumenthel
	Valparaiso IN
	7713
	59
	114
	40:34.2
	13:05/M

	4
	Karen O'Connor
	Valparaiso IN
	7795
	58
	117
	41:22.3
	13:21/M

	5
	MorningSun Kelly
	Burr Oak IN
	7765
	59
	129
	43:52.7
	14:09/M

	6
	Mitzi Gonzales
	Porter IN
	7742
	56
	134
	46:34.6
	15:01/M

	7
	Celia Herod
	New Carlisle IN
	7751
	58
	148
	49:35.1
	16:00/M

	8
	Jano Bartelmo
	Valparaiso IN
	7709
	56
	150
	50:09.6
	16:11/M

	9
	Brenda Nicholson
	Crown Point IN
	7793
	57
	160
	53:40.4
	17:19/M

	10
	Wendy Krause
	Alton IL
	7773
	59
	163
	56:11.7
	18:07/M

	 

	Male 55 to 59

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	William Wallace
	
	6834
	57
	63
	29:27.7
	9:30/M

	2
	Jim Thompson
	
	7456
	58
	75
	31:30.8
	10:10/M

	3
	Dennis Brubaker
	
	7317
	58
	109
	37:17.7
	12:02/M

	4
	Julian Gonzales
	Porter IN
	7743
	56
	145
	49:14.4
	15:53/M

	5
	Gary McKay
	Owosso MI
	7785
	57
	167
	1:00:24.8
	19:29/M

	 

	Female 60 to 64

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Patty Rose
	valparaiso IN
	7812
	61
	19
	22:58.3
	7:25/M

	2
	Ronda Schelling
	Valparaiso IN
	7816
	62
	138
	48:09.7
	15:32/M

	3
	Dee Dunheim
	Chesterton IN
	7733
	63
	151
	50:20.7
	16:14/M

	4
	Susan Collins
	Chesterton IN
	7720
	64
	152
	50:21.6
	16:15/M

	 

	Male 60 to 64

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	WhiteWolf Kelly
	Burr Oak IN
	7764
	61
	22
	23:22.3
	7:32/M

	2
	robert tiberi
	munster IN
	7828
	61
	116
	41:09.1
	13:16/M

	3
	David O'Connor
	Valparaiso IN
	7794
	63
	120
	42:09.2
	13:36/M

	4
	Scott Herod
	New Carlisle IN
	7752
	60
	121
	42:22.7
	13:40/M

	5
	David Schelling
	Valparaiso IN
	7815
	64
	137
	48:09.2
	15:32/M

	 

	Female 65 to 69

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Karen Andershock
	Chesterton IN
	7703
	68
	157
	51:36.1
	16:39/M

	 

	Male 65 to 69

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Norm Eikman
	Portage IN
	7734
	67
	24
	23:37.1
	7:37/M

	2
	John Kessler
	Evanston IL
	7766
	68
	60
	28:42.6
	9:15/M

	3
	Paul Reitz
	Chesterton IN
	7808
	67
	71
	30:54.4
	9:58/M

	4
	Tom Clute
	Porter IN
	7719
	67
	149
	50:00.9
	16:08/M

	 

	Female 70 to 74

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Joyce Matthai
	Chesterton IN
	7783
	72
	140
	48:35.9
	15:40/M

	2
	Nancy Hokanson
	Porter IN
	7756
	72
	142
	48:37.2
	15:41/M

	 

	Male 70 to 74

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Mike Wilson
	Valparaiso IN
	7840
	71
	39
	26:25.6
	8:31/M

	2
	Denny Healy
	Chesterton IN
	7750
	70
	127
	43:03.7
	13:53/M

	3
	Jerry Handley
	Chesterton IN
	7749
	74
	164
	57:17.7
	18:29/M

	 

	Female 75 and over

	Place
	Name
	City
	Bib No
	Age
	Overall
	Total Time
	Pace

	1
	Joyce Vinson
	Chesterton IN
	7832
	75
	143
	48:37.5
	15:41/M




